Menomonie Ho-Chunk 600k
Jul 03,2021 - Jul 06, 2021

Day 1: The Wrinkles in the Pines
R=Right,L=Left,C=Continue,U=U Turn, BL=Bear

Leg trn Cue Miles

Left out of Downtown Green
Bay Quality Inn on Crooks Street 0.0

0.1 R Right onto S Washington St 0.1
0.6 L Left onto Main St (cross bridge) 0.7
0.0 C Continue onto Dousman St 0.7

Slight right onto Sergeant
Benjamin Edinger Bike Trail
(comes of northwest corner of
2.1 R intersection on sidewalk) 2.8

Cross Bond Street onto Morley
Rd (dead ahead) - BAD

0.6 C PAVEMENT 3.4

0.3 L Left onto Moraine Terrace 3.6
Moraine Terrace turns right and

0.3 R becomes Apogee Rd 3.9

0.0 L Left ontoSchanockDr 3.9

0.0 R Right on Melody Drive 3.9

0.8 L LeftontoSFrontage Rd 4.7

0.2 R Right onto Memorial Dr 4.9
At the traffic circle, take the 3rd

0.0 C exitontoVelpAve 5.0
At the traffic circle, continue

0.1 C straight tostayon Velp Ave 5.1

0.3 R Right onto Riverview Dr 5.4

0.3 L Left ontoGlendale Ave 5.6

0.1 R Right onto Lakeview Dr 5.7

5.8 C Continue onto Riverside Dr 11.5
Slight left onto Co Hwy J/Co Rd

0.3 L J/N Lakeview Dr 11.8

15.8 L Left onto Chicken Shack Rd 27.5

INFO: The Store Styles Answer

Question on Card
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Return to Chicken Shack Road,
turn left and cross US 141
(CAUTION: TRAFFIC)

Left onto Van Laenen Rd
(unsigned, small gravel road first
left after RR tracks)

Right onto Timberline Rd
Left to stay on Timberline Rd
Right onto Konitzer Rd
Continue onto Holtz Rd

Left onto Degantown Rd
Right onto CCCRd

Continue onto Church Rd
Right onto County Rd Bb
Continue onto Church Rd
Right onto CR C (us) (T)

Right onto WI-22 N (T)

Left onto Lindquist Rd (Pulcifer -
Bathrooms, water at River
County Park on right)

Right onto Mosling Rd

Left onto Cardinal Rd

Left onto Co Hwy V/Co Rd V
(unsigned)

Continue onto Co Hwy
VV/County Rd V V

Continue onto County Rd VV
Right onto WI-47 N/WI-55/CR
LAY,

TIMED: Shell Keshena Open:
07:26 Close: 10:52 07/03

Out of control, continue on VV
Left onto County Hwy VV (DO
NOT MISS)

Right to stay on County Hwy VV
W

Continue onto CR VV

Continue straight onto Co Hwy
G/CoRd G

Right to stay on Co Hwy G/Co Rd
G

30.1

30.2
30.7
30.9
32.8
37.7
39.7
40.7
41.6
43.6
44.1
45.7
47.2

47.3
47.8
49.5
50.2

50.8
55.7

63.3

64.1

64.6

65.4
69.0

70.3

71.8



0.7 R Right onto Upper Red Lake Rd 72.5

1.5 L Left onto MorganRd 74.0
Sharp right onto Co Hwy A/Co Rd

04 R A 74.4

2.0 C Continue onto Cty TkA 76.3

0.1 C Continue ontoCoHwyA/CoRdA 76.4
1.5 R RightontoCamp 14 Rd 77.9

5.0 L Leftonto Mo He ConnuckRd 82.9
Right onto Fairview Rd (hard to
0.3 R readsign) 83.2
2.0 C Continue onto Evergreen Rd 85.2
0.5 R Right onto Kolpack Rd 85.7
0.5 L Left ontoBlueberryRd 86.2
2.7 R Right onto County Rd D 88.8
0.5 L Left ontoCounty Hwy N 89.3
8.3 C Continue onto State Rd 97.6
0.7 C Continue onto Birnamwood Rd 98.3
2.2 R Right onto Hegewald Ln 100.6
1.0 L Left ontoCounty Hwy N 101.6
0.3 R Right onto S Pole Rd 101.8
3.0 L LeftontoCoRdZz 104.8
0.5 R Right onto N Pole Rd 105.3
3.0 L LeftontoWI-52W 108.3
1.0 L LeftontoEau Claire River Rd 109.3
1.8 L LeftontoCRY 111.1
Into Dells of Eau Claire County
0.7 R Park 111.8

TIMED: Dells of Eau Claire Park

Aniwa Open: 10:02 Close: 16:04

07/03

Follow parking lot to small bike
0.0 R trailleading backto CtyY 112.3
0.0 L CountyRoadY 112.3
0.9 L LeftontoEau Claire River Rd 113.2
6.8 R Right onto County Rd N 120.1
0.4 L LeftontoRiverRd 120.5
5.3 L Left onto County RdJ 125.8
1.3 R Right onto Weston Ave 127.1
1.2 L Left ontoZinser St 128.3
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Zinser St turns slightly right and
becomes Shorey Ave

Left onto Heeren St

Right onto Nick Ave

Slight left onto Pine Rd

Left onto Creek Rd

Right onto Trunk Rd > Autumn
Rd

Left onto Forest Rd

Left onto Curve Rd

Left onto County Rd X

Left onto CR DB

Left on N Sunset Dr

INFO: Corner of Sunset and CR
DB Mosinee Answer Question on
Card

Right onto County Rd X

Left onto Granite Ridge Rd
Left onto Casimir Rd

Right on Old Wassau Rd

Right onto Rachick Rd

Right onto Green Circle Trail
Right to stay on Green Circle
Trail (stay near river)

Left onto sidewalk at Clark St
(bridge) go to corner

Right on Water Street (follow
Green Circle Trail sign, cross
Clark as pedestrian)

Left on Arlington PI

Left on Church Street
Immediate Right on Ellis St
Right on Wyatt Street

Left on Jefferson St (Bike Route)
Continue onto Hillcrest Dr

Left onto Sunrise Ave

Right onto sidewalk at Main St
becomes bike trail along the side
of the road

Continue on bike trail along US-
10 E (cross bridge over 1-39)
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Right onto Old Hwy 18

TIMED: Kwik Trip - 24 hour
Stevens Point Open: 13:06 Close:
21:52 07/03

Out of control continue on Old
Hwy 18

Left to stay on Old Hwy 18

Left onto County Hwy J/County
RdJ

Right onto 9th St

Right onto County Hwy K/County
Rd K

Left onto Rolling Hills Rd

Left onto River Rd (sign hard to
see DO NOT MISS)

Slight right onto Grayson Rd
Right onto CR A (T) (us)

Left onto Trout Creek Rd
Straight to stay on Trout Creek
Rd

Right to stay on Trout Creek Rd
(unsigned T intersection)
CAUTION PEA GRAVEL

Bear left to continue onto
Johnson Rd

Right onto WI-49 S/Main St
TIMED: Depot Street Station
(close 11:00 pm) lola Open:
14:31 Close: 00:32 07/03
Right out of control on Main St
Left onto CRG/CRJ/Water St
Right onto CRG

Right onto County Rd GG
Left onto County Hwy E
Right onto Stony Ridge Rd
Left onto Swamp Rd

Right onto Krueger Rd

Left onto Jossie Rd

Right onto Stoney Ridge Rd
Left onto WI-110 N

Right onto County Rd Oo
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1.3 C Continue onto Kutchenriter Rd  206.5
1.3 R RightontoMud Ln 207.8
0.0 C Continue onto Kutchenriter Rd  207.8
0.4 L Sharp left onto County Hwy O 208.2
1.3 L LeftontolslandRd 209.6
3.1 L LeftontoBrandy CreekRd 212.7
0.5 R Right ontoKnaackRd 213.2
1.5 R RightontoW 1st St 214.7
1.6 L Left ontoBennett St 216.3

TIMED: Kwik Trip - 24 hour

Clintonville Open: 15:59 Close:

03:16 07/04
Out of control, continue on
0.0 R Bennett St 216.6
0.1 R Right onto 6th St 216.7
0.1 L LeftonMainSt 216.7
0.1 R Right onto 7th St 216.8
0.9 BR Bear right - stay on 7th St 217.7
0.2 L Slight left tostay on 7th St 217.9
1.6 R Right onto Kluth Rd 219.5
Left onto County Hwy I/County
1.0 L Rdl 220.6
Slight right to stay on County
1.4 R Hwyl/CountyRdI 222.0
3.6 C Continue onto Peeters Rd 225.6
1.4 L Left ontoBirchRd 227.1
Continue straight onto County
1.3 C HwyF/CountyRdF 228.3
Cross US 47 (Caution) Continue
7.5 C ontoE Nichols Rd 235.9
1.0 R RightontoOld Hwy 47 236.9
Left onto County Hwy VV/County
0.4 L RdWV 237.3
0.8 R Right onto Town Hall Rd 238.1
1.7 L Left ontolJeske Rd 239.8
2.5 R RightontolLawnRd 242.3
0.6 L Left ontoCemeteryRd 242.9
1.0 R RightonFrenchRd 243.9
1.5 L LeftontoWHighRd 245.4
1.1 R Rightonto lvory St 246.5
0.3 L Left onto Schmidt Ave 246.8



0.3 R Right onto Woodside Dr
0.1 Left onto Crestview Dr
0.1 R Right onto Mainline Dr

—

TIMED: Kwik Trip - 24 hour

Seymour Open: 17:44 Close:

.0 R 06:3207/04
0.0 R Backtrack on Mainline Dr
0.9 R Right onto County Rd G
0.4 R Rightonto Pearl St
2.1 R Righttostayon Pearl St
0.1 L Slight left to stay on Pearl St
2.8 L Left ontoOlsonRd
1.5 R Right onto Cooper Rd
1.0 C Continue onto Trout Creek Rd
2.7 L Slight left onto Riverdale Dr

Traffic circle, first right onto
1.9 R CountyRK

At the traffic circle, 2nd exit
0.6 C ontoBadgerlandDr
0.1 C Continue onto Badgerland Dr
1.1 L LeftontoSTaylor St

At the traffic circle, straight
0.1 C ontoN Taylor St
0.2 Right onto Dousman St
3.1 C Continue onto Main St

Right onto N Washington St - if
farmer's market is going on, take
right to Fox River Trail and exit
0.0 R atFox Harbor Pub
0.6 L Left on Crooks St

TIMED: Downtown Quality Inn
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End Green Bay Open: 19:01 Close:
0.0 Day 08:36 07/04
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Great Lakes Ultra Cycling
Menomonie Ho-Chunk 600k Day 2

Redbird's Challenge

Leg Trn Cue Dist  Day
Turn left onto Fox River Trail
0.1 L (GreenBayto Greenleaf) 266.6 0.0
Slight right to stay on Fox River
0.2 R Trail (Green Bay to Greenleaf) 266.9 0.2
Turn right to stay on Fox River
0.0 R Trail (Green Bay to Greenleaf) 266.9 0.3

10.3 R Turnright onto Eiler Rd 277.2 10.5
0.9 L Turn left onto River Oaks Dr 278.1 11.4
1.4 R Turnright onto WrightstownRd  279.5 12.8
0.7 R Turn Right onto Tetzlaff Rd 280.2 13.6
1.0 L  Turn Left on Eiler/CRZZ 281.2 14.6
2.2 L  Turn Left onto Partridge Rd 283.4 16.8
0.6 L Turn left onto ElImroRd 284.0 17.4
2.0 R Turnright onto Fair Rd (T) 286.0 19.4

OPTIONS: BP STATION - Limited
1.6 Services at next control 287.6 21.0
0.1 L LeftontoCRZZ (4 way) 287.7 21.1
Turn left onto Outagamie Rd
1.8 L (CAUTION: WASHOUT) 289.5 22.9
4.0 R Turnright onto Weiler Rd 2935 26.8
0.5L Turnleft onto Haen Rd 294.0 27.3
1.0 R Turnright onto Calumet St 295.0 28.3

0.1 L Turn left onto Brant St John Rd 295.0 28.4
Turn right onto Military

1.1 R Rd/Schmidt Rd (unsigned) 296.1 29.4

2.0L Turnleft onto Harwood Rd 298.0 31.4

2.0 R Turnright onto Schaefer Rd 300.0 334

2.0L Turnleft ontoWI-55S 302.0 35.4
At the traffic circle, take the 1st

0.5 C exit onto Stommel Rd 302.5 35.9

1.0 C Continue onto Golf Course Rd 303.5 36.9
0.6 L  Turn left onto State Park Rd 304.1 37.5



INFO: High Cliff State Park
Entrance (water/bathrooms)

Appleton Answer Question on

Card
0.1 L Turn left onto Lower Cliff Rd 304.6 38.0
0.7 L Turn left onto High Cliff Rd 305.3 38.6
Optional: Statue of Redbird
0.5 L overlook of Lake Winnebago 305.8 39.2
0.0 R Turnright onto Bike Access 305.9 39.2
0.1 R Turnright onto High Cliff Rd 306.0 39.4
1.1 R Turnright onto WI-55 S 307.1 40.5
0.4 L Turnleft onto Ertl Rd 307.5 40.9
1.2 R Turnright onto Kees Rd 308.7 42.1
0.5L Turnleft onto Harrison Rd 309.2 42.6
2.0 R Turnright onto EImRd 311.2 44.6
0.8 L  Turn left onto Faro Springs Rd 312.0 45.4
2.0 R Turnright onto McHugh Rd 314.0 47.4
5.4 L Slight left onto State Rd 319.4 52.7
1.6 L  Turn left onto Brooklyn Heights 3209 54.3
0.0 R Turnright onto S Madison St 321.0 54.3
0.0 L  Turn left onto E Brooklyn St 321.0 54.4
0.2 L  Turn left onto School Ct 321.2 545
0.1 R Turnright onto Maple St 321.3 54.7

TIMED: Chilton Kwik Trip Chilton
Open: 22:41 Close: 14:28 07/04

0.0 BT Backtrack on Maple St 321.4 548
0.1 R Turnright onto E Brooklyn St 321.6 54.9
0.2 L Turn left onto Park St 321.6 55.0
0.3 C Continue onto E Main St 321.9 55.3
0.5 C Continue onto Center St 322.5 55.8
0.4 R Turnright onto E Breed St 322.8 56.2
0.2 L  Turn left onto Irish Rd 323.0 56.4
1.0 R Turnright onto Bancroft Rd 3240 57.4
1.0 L Turnleft onto Weeks Rd 325.0 58.3
0.8 R Turnright onto Steiner Rd 325.7 59.1
0.7L TurnleftontoCoRdY 326.5 59.8
0.8 R TurnrighttostayonCoRdY 327.3 60.6

Slight right/straight onto
0.2 BR Riverview Rd 327.4 60.8
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Turn left to stay on Riverview Rd
Continue onto E River Rd
Turn right onto Wells Rd

Turn left onto A/ Wells Rd
Turn left onto County Rd JJ
Slight right onto Long Lake Rd
Turn right onto W Hilltop Rd
Turn left onto Beech Rd

Turn right onto Boxwood Rd
Turn left onto Hickory Hills Rd
Turn right onto Manitowoc St
Turn left onto N County Rd W

Turn right onto US-10 CAUTION
TIMED: Reedsville A&W

Reedsville Open: 00:01 Close:

Cross US-10 onto Sunny Slope Rd
Turn left onto Pleasant View Rd
Turn left onto Marquette Rd

Turn right onto Hickory Hills Rd
Turn left onto N County Line

Rd/,A3Man Cal Rd

Turn right onto Holly Mor Rd
Turn left onto Mill St

Turn right onto Blake Rd

Turn left onto Shirley Rd

Turn right onto County Trunk
Hwy PP

Turn left onto Lasee Rd

Turn right onto Big Valley Rd
Turn left onto Midway Rd
Turn right onto Fox River Trail
(Green Bay to Greenleaf)

Turn left to stay on Fox River Trail
(just after overpass)

Right onto Crooks St at Fox
Harbor Pub

TIMED: Downtown Quality Inn
Green Bay Open: 02:11 Close:
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Great Lakes Ultra Cycling: Menomonie Ho-Chunk 600k

1 TIMED

2 INFO

3 TIMED

4 TIMED

6 INFO

5 TIMED

7 TIMED

8 TIMED

9 TIMED

10 TIMED

11 INFO

12 TIMED

13 TIMED

16 TIMED

#VALUE!

7/3/215:28

7/3/217:24

7/3/21 9:58

7/3/21 12:06

7/3/21 13:06

7/3/21 14:31

7/3/21 15:59

7/3/21 17:44

7/3/21 19:01

7/3/21 21:34

7/3/21 22:41

7/4/21 0:01

7/4/21 2:11

7/3/21 5:00

7/3/21 6:56

7/3/21 10:48

7/3/21 15:56

7/3/21 20:00

7/3/21 21:52

7/4/21 0:32

7/4/21 3:16

7/4/21 6:32

7/4/21 8:36

7/4/21 12:40

7/4/21 14:28

7/4/21 16:36

7/4/21 20:00

Downtown Quality

Inn Green Bay
The Store Styles
Shell Keshena
Dells of Eau Claire

Park Aniwa

St Francis Xavier

Church Mosinee

Kwik Trip - 24 hour
Station (close 11:00
pm)

Stevens Point

lola

Kwik Trip - 24 hour Clintonville

Kwik Trip - 24 hour Seymour

Downtown Quality
Inn

High Cliff State Park
Entrance
(water/bathrooms) Appleton

Green Bay

Chilton Kwik Trip Chilton
Reedsville A&W Reedsville
Downtown Quality

Inn Green Bay

321 S Washington St,
Green Bay, W1 54301
5070 US-141, Oconto, WI
54153

WI-47, Keshena, WI
54135

2150 County Rd Y, Aniwa,
WI 54408

651 Mead Ln, Mosinee,
WI 54455

5311 Old Hwy 18,
Stevens Point, WI 54482

140 Depot St, lola, WI
54945

12 W Madison St,
Clintonville, WI 54929

1020 S Mainline Drive,
Seymour, WI 54165

321 S Washington St,
Green Bay, W1 54301

N7630 State Park Rd,
Sherwood, WI 54169
45 W Chestnut St
Chilton, W1 53014
525 Main St
Reedsville, WI 54230

321 S Washington St,
Green Bay, W1 54301

7/3/21
Dist from
previous Distance
0.0 Day Miles
#VALUE! 27.5
35.8 63.3
47.8 1111
37.9 149.0
17.4 166.4
24.7 191.1
25.5 216.6
30.7 247.3
19.3 266.6
37.9 304.5
16.9 321.4
19.4 340.8
324 373.3



